

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 247 of 1986

Appellant :- Vijendra Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sri P.C. Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellant no. 2. Learned AGA for the State is present.

Notice has already been served upon appellant no. 2 but none is present on his behalf.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted for hearing.

List on 27.08.2025.

Order Date :- 31.7.2025

Rama Kant