



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 247 of 1986

Vijendra Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shashi Kumar Mishra, Sri P.C. Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Devendra Kumar Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Shashi Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State are present.
3. The appeal in so far as the appellant No.1/Vijendra Singh is concerned stood abated vide order dated 17.08.2022. This appeal survives for the appellant No.2/Rajendra Singh only.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks time to obtain the relevant certified documents of the trial court records. The office may do so as per rules.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 22.04.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 6, 2026
M. ARIF